
Consider when you sell and how you market your beef x dairy cross calves. 
Select the Alta BULLSEYE index that best fits your situation and future goals.

FERTILITY FOCUS SIRES
For dairy producers who use beef semen simply to create a pregnancy on lower-end genetic animals that results in an easy calving

us.altagenetics.com

4 February 2021

ANGUS PRODUCTION CARCASS $ VALUES

CP BxD Name Code CED BW WW YW RADG DMI YH CW MARB RE FAT $W $F $G $B $AxH $AxJ

w S A V Patriarch 0225 011AN01082 -1 +3.6 +64 +101 +.19 +.47 +.5 +32 +.23 +.67 +.051 +57 +69 +30 +99 +57 +65

w S A V Real Performance 4876 011AN01220 +3 +3.1 +71 +136 +.29 +2.03 +.8 +63 +.22 +1.17 +.024 +63 +107 +39 +146 +111 +135

w S A V Technique 5120 011AN01266 +6 +1.3 +75 +140 +.31 +1.61 +.9 +69 +.25 +1.32 -.079 +66 +119 +50 +169 +149 +178

w Westwind Intimidator DJH 542 011AN01296 +7 +2.5 +81 +150 +.32 +1.95 +1.1 +72 +.65 +.95 +.017 +82 +117 +56 +174 +143 +173

w Ellingson Real World 6407 011AN01301 +12 -1.7 +52 +101 +.28 +.65 +.3 +36 +.57 +.41 +.018 +74 +85 +45 +130 +99 +69

w CCA C4 Explosive 011AN01302 +3 +3.5 +86 +154 +.32 +1.65 +.9 +83 +.81 +.83 +.032 +80 +136 +61 +197 +176 +186

w DPL Revived 011AN01333 +10 +.9 +84 +153 +.30 +1.96 +.6 +71 +.52 +1.21 -.004 +90 +113 +55 +168 +169 +174

w Diamond J Gus 011AN01390 +12 -.6 +58 +104 +.24 +1.03 +.6 +37 +.67 +.40 +.033 +64 +79 +49 +127 +89 +74

w Casino Boulder 011AN01441 +14 +.1 +70 +139 +.29 +2.13 +1.1 +62 +.85 +.47 +.048 +83 +108 +57 +165 +91 +91

SIMMENTAL PERFORMANCE CARCASS INDEX

CP BxD Name Code CE BRTH WEAN YEAR ADG CW YG MRB BF REA SHR TI

w IPU Liner 213Y 011SM02037 +7.6 +2.3 +70.8 +101.2 +.19 +21.9 -.41 -.25 -.078 +.84 -.23 +62.8

w EGL Highmore 113F 011SM02048 +17.6 -.2 +76.7 +121.4 +.28 +38.6 -.24 +.86 -.047 +.77 -.33 +94.9

w RF Cobra 814F 011SM02049 +11.8 +.6 +73.0 +105.4 +.20 +25.2 -.36 +.01 -.091 +.62 -.18 +73.0

w TFS Oklahoma 4728B 011SM02050 +13.7 -1.1 +51.4 +73.3 +.14 +12.8 -.17 +.68 -.034 +.32 -.30 +74.4

w KCC1 Freedom 76F 011SM02054 +13.4 -.8 +87.6 +136.5 +.31 +26.0 -.20 +.44 -.039 +.56 -.40 +89.8

Fertility Focus sires have proven results for optimal sire fertility when used on dairy animals, and promote easy calvings by accounting for Calving Ease Direct (CED).

American Simmental Association February 2021

American Angus Association February 2021

CP BxD = CONCEPT PLUS BxD  |  w = CONCEPT PLUS BxD status
Bulls with a 4 or 5 rating for CONCEPT PLUS BxD have proven results as high fertility sires when conventional semen is used on dairy cows.



Consider when you sell and how you market your beef x dairy cross calves. 
Select the Alta BULLSEYE index that best fits your situation and future goals.

FERTILITY FOCUS SIRES
For dairy producers who use beef semen simply to create a pregnancy on lower-end genetic animals that results in an easy calving

us.altagenetics.com

4 February 2021Fertility Focus sires have proven results for optimal sire fertility when used on dairy animals, and promote easy calvings by accounting for Calving Ease Direct (CED).

LIMOUSIN GROWTH CARCASS INDEX

CP BxD Name Code GEST CED BW WW YW YG CW REA MB FT $MTI

w Cell Fearless ET 011LM01015 -2 +10 +2.2 +82 +134 -.02 +51 +.84 +.26 +.03 +64.77

w Wulfs Brimful F101B 041LM05235 -2 +14 -3.0 +56 +86 -.29 +14 +.82 +.41 -.02 +64.30

w Wulfs Checkered 041LM05303 -2 +10 +1.3 +86 +135 -.31 +28 +1.03 -.05 -.02 +56.77

w Wulfs Came For 041LM05307 -3 +14 -.5 +56 +75 -.77 +9 +1.47 +.15 -.12 +58.37

w Wulfs Cooley 041LM05315 -4 +12 +2.1 +71 +113 -.43 +34 +1.13 +.34 -.07 +67.50

w Wulfs Daily Double 041LM05317 -5 +20 -3.9 +59 +82 -.58 +21 +1.44 +.12 -.07 +56.87

w Wulfs Dymot F409D 041LM05318 -3 +15 -.9 +62 +98 -.06 +32 +.65 +.01 +.02 +49.73

w Wulfs 1187D B2F 041LM05329 -4 +8 -.7 +48 +75 -.53 -1 +1.03 +.15 -.06 +54.30
North American Limousin Foundation February 2021

CP BxD = CONCEPT PLUS BxD  |  w = CONCEPT PLUS BxD status
Bulls with a 4 or 5 rating for CONCEPT PLUS BxD have proven results as high fertility sires when conventional semen is used on dairy cows.

CHAROLAIS GROWTH CARCASS

CP BxD Name Code CE BW WW YW CW REA FAT MARB TSI LY

w CML Deputy 15F * 011CH01026 +8.2 -0.21 +42 +69 +6 +.33 +.272 +.13 - +.76

w LT Venture 3198 PLD 011CH01028 +3.9 0.2 +43 +83 +34 +.95 +.033 +.01 +225.46 -

w WR Ledger E625 011CH01030 +9.1 -1.1 +41 +76 +25 +.64 +.057 +.31 +223.74 -

w WR Blue Value E626 011CH01031 +8.7 -0.6 +30 +42 +15 +.64 +.039 +.40 +191.65 -
* Canadian Charolais Association January 2021

American Charolais Association January 2021



Consider when you sell and how you market your beef x dairy cross calves. 
Select the Alta BULLSEYE index that best fits your situation and future goals.

BLACK CALF SIRES
For the optimal premium on beef x dairy cross calves sold within one or two days after birth

us.altagenetics.com

4 February 2021The Black Calf Index accounts for Calving Ease Direct (CED) for simplicity in the maternity pen, and Ribeye Area (REA) to create calves with more of a beef look. 

ANGUS PRODUCTION CARCASS $ VALUES

CP BxD Name Code CED BW WW YW RADG DMI YH CW MARB RE FAT $W $F $G $B $AxH $AxJ

E G Stardom 011AN01124 +11 +.8 +61 +103 +.19 +1.33 +.4 +42 +.96 +.35 +.009 +60 +83 +63 +146 +97 +60

Connealy Arsenal 2174 011AN01163 +14 +.9 +71 +132 +.28 +1.76 +.7 +55 +.38 +.25 +.032 +79 +99 +33 +132 +22 +14

w Ellingson Real World 6407 011AN01301 +12 -1.7 +52 +101 +.28 +.65 +.3 +36 +.57 +.41 +.018 +74 +85 +45 +130 +99 +69

Bear Mtn Stronghold 011AN01342 +15 -1.2 +75 +127 +.24 +1.21 +.3 +37 +.52 +.49 .000 +80 +66 +45 +111 +108 +96

K C F Bennett Strong 011AN01349 +16 -3.3 +59 +116 +.30 +1.05 +.2 +55 +.70 +.66 -.010 +84 +105 +57 +162 +158 +133

w Diamond J Gus 011AN01390 +12 -.6 +58 +104 +.24 +1.03 +.6 +37 +.67 +.40 +.033 +64 +79 +49 +127 +89 +74

w Casino Boulder 011AN01441 +14 +.1 +70 +139 +.29 +2.13 +1.1 +62 +.85 +.47 +.048 +83 +108 +57 +165 +91 +91

N/A Schafer Ely 011AN01447 +10 +1.1 +78 +130 +.25 +1.07 +.7 +68 +1.10 +.41 +.051 +74 +116 +67 +183 +55 +51

N/A Diablo Gentleman 011AN01450 +11 +.9 +69 +131 +.28 +1.67 +1.1 +50 +.88 +.72 +.005 +86 +87 +65 +151 +113 +136

N/A Schafer Harley 49er 011AN01491 +11 +.3 +66 +116 +.30 +.45 +.5 +58 +1.24 +.90 +.002 +80 +112 +84 +196 +202 +192
American Angus Association February 2021

CP BxD = CONCEPT PLUS BxD  |  w = CONCEPT PLUS BxD status
Bulls with a 4 or 5 rating for CONCEPT PLUS BxD have proven results as high fertility sires when conventional semen is used on dairy cows.



Consider when you sell and how you market your beef x dairy cross calves. 
Select the Alta BULLSEYE index that best fits your situation and future goals.

BLACK CALF SIRES
For the optimal premium on beef x dairy cross calves sold within one or two days after birth

us.altagenetics.com

4 February 2021The Black Calf Index accounts for Calving Ease Direct (CED) for simplicity in the maternity pen, and Ribeye Area (REA) to create calves with more of a beef look. 

SIMMENTAL PERFORMANCE CARCASS INDEX

CP BxD Name Code CE BRTH WEAN YEAR ADG CW YG MRB BF REA SHR TI

EGL Executive Order 011SM02046 +15.5 -1.6 +71.5 +113.9 +.26 +35.7 -.12 +.92 +.005 +.75 -.36 +93.0

w EGL Highmore 113F 011SM02048 +17.6 -.2 +76.7 +121.4 +.28 +38.6 -.24 +.86 -.047 +.77 -.33 +94.9

w RF Cobra 814F 011SM02049 +11.8 +.6 +73.0 +105.4 +.20 +25.2 -.36 +.01 -.091 +.62 -.18 +73.0

w KCC1 Freedom 76F 011SM02054 +13.4 -.8 +87.6 +136.5 +.31 +26.0 -.20 +.44 -.039 +.56 -.40 +89.8

IR Victory C878 011SM02056 +16.8 +2.6 +98.3 +152.2 +.34 +52.4 -.31 +.08 -.042 +1.18 -.22 +85.0

N/A EGL Foresight 011SM02057 +11.5 +2.5 +101.8 +160.2 +.36 +62.3 -.10 +.50 -.016 +.86 -.43 +94.2

N/A EGL Factored 011SM02060 +16.3 -.5 +58.5 +84.1 +.16 +14.3 -.13 +.45 -.031 +.23 - +71.7

EGL Fusion 011SM02061 +12.2 -.2 +80.4 +123.5 +.27 +43.3 -.37 +.40 -.052 +1.20 -.33 +85.3

LIMOUSIN GROWTH CARCASS INDEX

CP BxD Name Code GEST CED BW WW YW YG CW REA MB FT $MTI

Cell Fortune ET 011LM01014 -2 +10 +2.4 +84 +137 -.01 +52 +.83 +.25 +.03 +64.69

w Cell Fearless ET 011LM01015 -2 +10 +2.2 +82 +134 -.02 +51 +.84 +.26 +.03 +64.77

Cell Fullback ET 011LM01016 -3 +9 +3.2 +84 +128 -.18 +58 +1.21 +.29 .00 +67.45

Runl Stetson 850S 011LM05116 -4 +16 -1.1 +63 +91 -.69 +16 +1.61 -.08 -.08 +51.64

w Wulfs Checkered 041LM05303 -2 +10 +1.3 +86 +135 -.31 +28 +1.03 -.05 -.02 +56.77

w Wulfs Came For 041LM05307 -3 +14 -.5 +56 +75 -.77 +9 +1.47 +.15 -.12 +58.37

w Wulfs Cooley 041LM05315 -4 +12 +2.1 +71 +113 -.43 +34 +1.13 +.34 -.07 +67.50

w Wulfs Daily Double 041LM05317 -5 +20 -3.9 +59 +82 -.58 +21 +1.44 +.12 -.07 +56.87

w Wulfs Dymot F409D 041LM05318 -3 +15 -.9 +62 +98 -.06 +32 +.65 +.01 +.02 +49.73

w Wulfs 1187D B2F 041LM05329 -4 +8 -.7 +48 +75 -.53 -1 +1.03 +.15 -.06 +54.30

Wulfs Ezo F430E 041LM05343 -3 +10 .0 +60 +84 -.63 +29 +1.58 +.13 -.08 +57.96

GELBVIEH GROWTH INTAKE & CARCASS INDEX

Name Code CED BW WW YW DMI YG CW CREA MARB CFAT ADG RFI FPI EPI

Bennett Bank 011GV01007 +14 -.1 +82 +141  -.08 +62 +.83 +.60 -.01 - - +94.49 -

Bennett Charge 011GV01008 +12 +.9 +85 +132 +.004 -.21 +59 +.95 +.33 -.04 -0.03 -.044 +87.03 +113.46

American Simmental Association February 2021

North American Limousin Foundation February 2021

American Gelbveih Association February 2021

CP BxD = CONCEPT PLUS BxD  |  w = CONCEPT PLUS BxD status
Bulls with a 4 or 5 rating for CONCEPT PLUS BxD have proven results as high fertility sires when conventional semen is used on dairy cows.



Consider when you sell and how you market your beef x dairy cross calves. 
Select the Alta BULLSEYE index that best fits your situation and future goals.

FEEDER CALF SIRES
For dairy producers who also raise their beef x dairy cross calves to 300-500 pounds

us.altagenetics.com

4 February 2021The Feeder Calf Index aims to optimize growth rates of beef x dairy cross calves by accounting for Weaning Weight (WW) and Feedlot Value ($F) or Terminal Index (TI).

ANGUS PRODUCTION CARCASS $ VALUES

CP BxD Name Code CED BW WW YW RADG DMI YH CW MARB RE FAT $W $F $G $B $AxH $AxJ

Connealy Arsenal 2174 011AN01163 +14 +.9 +71 +132 +.28 +1.76 +.7 +55 +.38 +.25 +.032 +79 +99 +33 +132 +22 +14

w S A V Real Performance 4876 011AN01220 +3 +3.1 +71 +136 +.29 +2.03 +.8 +63 +.22 +1.17 +.024 +63 +107 +39 +146 +111 +135

w Casino Boulder 011AN01441 +14 +.1 +70 +139 +.29 +2.13 +1.1 +62 +.85 +.47 +.048 +83 +108 +57 +165 +91 +91

SIMMENTAL PERFORMANCE CARCASS INDEX

CP BxD Name Code CE BRTH WEAN YEAR ADG CW YG MRB BF REA SHR TI

w IPU Liner 213Y 011SM02037 +7.6 +2.3 +70.8 +101.2 +.19 +21.9 -.41 -.25 -.078 +.84 -.23 +62.8

EGL Executive Order 011SM02046 +15.5 -1.6 +71.5 +113.9 +.26 +35.7 -.12 +.92 +.005 +.75 -.36 +93.0

w EGL Highmore 113F 011SM02048 +17.6 -.2 +76.7 +121.4 +.28 +38.6 -.24 +.86 -.047 +.77 -.33 +94.9

w TFS Oklahoma 4728B 011SM02050 +13.7 -1.1 +51.4 +73.3 +.14 +12.8 -.17 +.68 -.034 +.32 -.30 +74.4

IR Victory C878 011SM02056 +16.8 +2.6 +98.3 +152.2 +.34 +52.4 -.31 +.08 -.042 +1.18 -.22 +85.0

N/A EGL Foresight 011SM02057 +11.5 +2.5 +101.8 +160.2 +.36 +62.3 -.10 +.50 -.016 +.86 -.43 +94.2

N/A EGL Firework 011SM02059 +5.1 -1.5 +65.4 +97.8 +.20 +32.0 -.15 +.63 -.010 +.69 -.37 +79.2

N/A EGL Factored 011SM02060 +16.3 -.5 +58.5 +84.1 +.16 +14.3 -.13 +.45 -.031 +.23 - +71.7

EGL Fusion 011SM02061 +12.2 -.2 +80.4 +123.5 +.27 +43.3 -.37 +.40 -.052 +1.20 -.33 +85.3
American Simmental Association February 2021

American Angus Association February 2021

CP BxD = CONCEPT PLUS BxD  |  w = CONCEPT PLUS BxD status
Bulls with a 4 or 5 rating for CONCEPT PLUS BxD have proven results as high fertility sires when conventional semen is used on dairy cows.



Consider when you sell and how you market your beef x dairy cross calves. 
Select the Alta BULLSEYE index that best fits your situation and future goals.

FEEDER CALF SIRES
For dairy producers who also raise their beef x dairy cross calves to 300-500 pounds

us.altagenetics.com

4 February 2021The Feeder Calf Index aims to optimize growth rates of beef x dairy cross calves by accounting for Weaning Weight (WW) and Feedlot Value ($F) or Terminal Index (TI).

LIMOUSIN GROWTH CARCASS INDEX

CP BxD Name Code GEST CED BW WW YW YG CW REA MB FT $MTI

Cell Fortune ET 011LM01014 -2 +10 +2.4 +84 +137 -.01 +52 +.83 +.25 +.03 +64.69

w Cell Fearless ET 011LM01015 -2 +10 +2.2 +82 +134 -.02 +51 +.84 +.26 +.03 +64.77

Cell Fullback ET 011LM01016 -3 +9 +3.2 +84 +128 -.18 +58 +1.21 +.29 .00 +67.45

w Wulfs Checkered 041LM05303 -2 +10 +1.3 +86 +135 -.31 +28 +1.03 -.05 -.02 +56.77

w Wulfs 1187D B2F 041LM05329 -4 +8 -.7 +48 +75 -.53 -1 +1.03 +.15 -.06 +54.30

GELBVIEH GROWTH INTAKE & CARCASS INDEX

Name Code CED BW WW YW DMI YG CW CREA MARB CFAT ADG RFI FPI EPI

Bennett Bank 011GV01007 +14 -.1 +82 +141 - -.08 +62 +.83 +.60 -.01 - - +94.49  

Bennett Charge 011GV01008 +12 +.9 +85 +132 +.004 -.21 +59 +.95 +.33 -.04 -0.03 -.044 +87.03 +113.46

North American Limousin Foundation February 2021

American Gelbveih Association February 2021

CHAROLAIS GROWTH CARCASS

CP BxD Name Code CE BW WW YW CW REA FAT MARB TSI LY

w CML Deputy 15F * 011CH01026 +8.2 -0.21 +42 +69 +6 +.33 +.272 +.13 - +.76

Cedarlea Low Rider 105F * 011CH01027 +14.6 -5.6 +41 +79 +11 +.61 +1.288 +.26 - +1.15

w LT Venture 3198 PLD 011CH01028 +3.9 0.2 +43 +83 +34 +.95 +.033 +.01 +225.46 -

w WR Ledger E625 011CH01030 +9.1 -1.1 +41 +76 +25 +.64 +.057 +.31 +223.74 -

w WR Blue Value E626 011CH01031 +8.7 -0.6 +30 +42 +15 +.64 +.039 +.40 +191.65 -
* Canadian Charolais Association January 2021

American Charolais Association January 2021

CP BxD = CONCEPT PLUS BxD  |  w = CONCEPT PLUS BxD status
Bulls with a 4 or 5 rating for CONCEPT PLUS BxD have proven results as high fertility sires when conventional semen is used on dairy cows.



Consider when you sell and how you market your beef x dairy cross calves. 
Select the Alta BULLSEYE index that best fits your situation and future goals.

TERMINAL INDEX SIRES
For dairy producers that also raise and finish their beef x dairy cross animals

us.altagenetics.com

ANGUS PRODUCTION CARCASS $ VALUES

CP BxD Name Code CED BW WW YW RADG DMI YH CW MARB RE FAT $W $F $G $B $AxH $AxJ

Connealy Arsenal 2174 011AN01163 +14 +.9 +71 +132 +.28 +1.76 +.7 +55 +.38 +.25 +.032 +79 +99 +33 +132 +22 +14

w S A V Real Performance 4876 011AN01220 +3 +3.1 +71 +136 +.29 +2.03 +.8 +63 +.22 +1.17 +.024 +63 +107 +39 +146 +111 +135

w Casino Boulder 011AN01441 +14 +.1 +70 +139 +.29 +2.13 +1.1 +62 +.85 +.47 +.048 +83 +108 +57 +165 +91 +91

4 February 2021The Terminal Index optimizes growth traits and carcass merit by focusing on Beef Value ($B) and Feedlot Value ($F) or Terminal Index (TI).

SIMMENTAL PERFORMANCE CARCASS INDEX

CP BxD Name Code CE BRTH WEAN YEAR ADG CW YG MRB BF REA SHR TI

w IPU Liner 213Y 011SM02037 +7.6 +2.3 +70.8 +101.2 +.19 +21.9 -.41 -.25 -.078 +.84 -.23 +62.8

EGL Executive Order 011SM02046 +15.5 -1.6 +71.5 +113.9 +.26 +35.7 -.12 +.92 +.005 +.75 -.36 +93.0

w EGL Highmore 113F 011SM02048 +17.6 -.2 +76.7 +121.4 +.28 +38.6 -.24 +.86 -.047 +.77 -.33 +94.9

w RF Cobra 814F 011SM02049 +11.8 +.6 +73.0 +105.4 +.20 +25.2 -.36 +.01 -.091 +.62 -.18 +73.0

w TFS Oklahoma 4728B 011SM02050 +13.7 -1.1 +51.4 +73.3 +.14 +12.8 -.17 +.68 -.034 +.32 -.30 +74.4

TFS Aviator 7492E 011SM02053 +12.9 -2.2 +58.2 +92.1 +.21 +13.4 -.12 +.36 -.011 +.36 - +69.5

w KCC1 Freedom 76F 011SM02054 +13.4 -.8 +87.6 +136.5 +.31 +26.0 -.20 +.44 -.039 +.56 -.40 +89.8

X-T Black Missile 138F 011SM02055 +7.4 +3.4 +76.1 +98.9 +.14 +20.6 -.50 -.22 -.086 +1.02 -.21 +64.1

IR Victory C878 011SM02056 +16.8 +2.6 +98.3 +152.2 +.34 +52.4 -.31 +.08 -.042 +1.18 -.22 +85.0

N/A EGL Foresight 011SM02057 +11.5 +2.5 +101.8 +160.2 +.36 +62.3 -.10 +.50 -.016 +.86 -.43 +94.2

N/A EGL Firework 011SM02059 +5.1 -1.5 +65.4 +97.8 +.20 +32.0 -.15 +.63 -.010 +.69 -.37 +79.2

N/A EGL Factored 011SM02060 +16.3 -.5 +58.5 +84.1 +.16 +14.3 -.13 +.45 -.031 +.23 - +71.7

EGL Fusion 011SM02061 +12.2 -.2 +80.4 +123.5 +.27 +43.3 -.37 +.40 -.052 +1.20 -.33 +85.3
American Simmental Association February 2021

American Angus Association February 2021

CP BxD = CONCEPT PLUS BxD  |  w = CONCEPT PLUS BxD status
Bulls with a 4 or 5 rating for CONCEPT PLUS BxD have proven results as high fertility sires when conventional semen is used on dairy cows.



Consider when you sell and how you market your beef x dairy cross calves. 
Select the Alta BULLSEYE index that best fits your situation and future goals.

TERMINAL INDEX SIRES
For dairy producers that also raise and finish their beef x dairy cross animals

us.altagenetics.com

LIMOUSIN GROWTH CARCASS INDEX

CP BxD Name Code GEST CED BW WW YW YG CW REA MB FT $MTI

Cell Fortune ET 011LM01014 -2 +10 +2.4 +84 +137 -.01 +52 +.83 +.25 +.03 +64.69

w Cell Fearless ET 011LM01015 -2 +10 +2.2 +82 +134 -.02 +51 +.84 +.26 +.03 +64.77

Cell Fullback ET 011LM01016 -3 +9 +3.2 +84 +128 -.18 +58 +1.21 +.29 .00 +67.45

w Wulfs Brimful F101B 041LM05235 -2 +14 -3.0 +56 +86 -.29 +14 +.82 +.41 -.02 +64.30

w Wulfs Checkered 041LM05303 -2 +10 +1.3 +86 +135 -.31 +28 +1.03 -.05 -.02 +56.77

w Wulfs Daily Double 041LM05317 -5 +20 -3.9 +59 +82 -.58 +21 +1.44 +.12 -.07 +56.87

Wulfs Ezo F430E 041LM05343 -3 +10 .0 +60 +84 -.63 +29 +1.58 +.13 -.08 +57.96

4 February 2021The Terminal Index optimizes growth traits and carcass merit by focusing on Beef Value ($B) and Feedlot Value ($F) or Terminal Index (TI).

GELBVIEH GROWTH INTAKE & CARCASS INDEX

Name Code CED BW WW YW DMI YG CW CREA MARB CFAT ADG RFI FPI EPI

Bennett Bank 011GV01007 +14 -.1 +82 +141 - -.08 +62 +.83 +.60 -.01 - - +94.49  

Bennett Charge 011GV01008 +12 +.9 +85 +132 +.004 -.21 +59 +.95 +.33 -.04 -0.03 -.044 +87.03 +113.46

North American Limousin Foundation February 2021

American Gelbveih Association February 2021

CHAROLAIS GROWTH CARCASS

CP BxD Name Code CE BW WW YW CW REA FAT MARB TSI LY

w CML Deputy 15F * 011CH01026 +8.2 -0.21 +42 +69 +6 +.33 +.272 +.13 - +.76

Cedarlea Low Rider 105F * 011CH01027 +14.6 -5.6 +41 +79 +11 +.61 +1.288 +.26 - +1.15

w LT Venture 3198 PLD 011CH01028 +3.9 0.2 +43 +83 +34 +.95 +.033 +.01 +225.46 -

w WR Ledger E625 011CH01030 +9.1 -1.1 +41 +76 +25 +.64 +.057 +.31 +223.74 -

w WR Blue Value E626 011CH01031 +8.7 -0.6 +30 +42 +15 +.64 +.039 +.40 +191.65 -
* Canadian Charolais Association January 2021

American Charolais Association January 2021

CP BxD = CONCEPT PLUS BxD  |  w = CONCEPT PLUS BxD status
Bulls with a 4 or 5 rating for CONCEPT PLUS BxD have proven results as high fertility sires when conventional semen is used on dairy cows.


